Distributor of Omron: Excellent Integrated System Limited
Datasheet of P6DS-04P - CONNECTING SOCKET FOR G6DS
Contact us: sales@integrated-circuit.com Website: www.integrated-circuit.com
Excellent Integrated System LimitedExcellent Integrated System Limited
Stocking DistributorStocking Distributor
Click to view price, real time Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:Click to view price, real time Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
OmronOmron
P6DS-04PP6DS-04P

• P6DS-04P Socket allows for easy installation and removal of Relays.
• RoHS compliant.
Model Number Structure
■ Model Number Legend
1. Number of Poles
1: 1 pole
2. Contact Form
A: SPST-NO
3. Classification
None: Standard
H: High-sensitivity
4. Rated Coil Voltage
5, 12, 24
Applications
Applications include: PLCs, I/O modules, I/O ports, Timers, Temperature Controllers, and Control Boards.
Ordering Information
■ Accessories (Order Separately)
G6DS -            -      DC
1 2 3 4
Classification Contact form Enclosure ratings Model
Standard SPST-NO Fully sealed G6DS-1A
High-sensitivity G6DS-1A-H
Rated coil voltage
Note:  When ordering, add the rated coil voltage to the model number.
Example: G6DS-1A DC12
Connecting Socket P6DS-04P
Relay Pullout Tool R99-01 for G6DS
                               2 / 9                               2 / 9
Distributor of Omron: Excellent Integrated System Limited
Datasheet of P6DS-04P - CONNECTING SOCKET FOR G6DS
Contact us: sales@integrated-circuit.com Website: www.integrated-circuit.com
132 PCB Relay   G6DS
■ Coil Ratings
Note: 1. The rated current and coil resistance are measured at a coil temperature of 23°C with a tolerance of ±10%.
2. “Max. voltage” refers to voltage that can be applied to the relay coil momentarily. Do not apply "Max. voltage" continuously.
■ Contact Ratings
Note: P level: λ60 = 0.1 × 10−6 operation
■ Characteristics
Note: 1. The data shown above are initial values.
2. The contact resistance is derived using voltage drop method with 1 A applied at 5 VDC.
3. The insulation resistance is possible between coil and contacts and between contacts of the same polarity at 500 VDC.
Item Standard High-sensitivity
Rated voltage 5 VDC 12 VDC 24 VDC 5 VDC 12 VDC 24 VDC
Rated current 36 mA 15 mA 7.5 mA 24 mA 10 mA 5 mA
Coil resistance 139 Ω 800 Ω 3,200 Ω 208 Ω 1,200 Ω 4,800 Ω
Must operate voltage 70% max. of rated voltage
Must release voltage 5% min. of rated voltage
Max. voltage 160% of rated voltage (at 23°C)
Power consumption Approx. 180 mW Approx. 120 mW
Item Resistive load (cos φ=1) Inductive load (cos φ=0.4, L/R=7 ms)
Rated load 5 A at 250 VAC, 5 A at 30 VDC 2 A at 250 VAC, 2 A at 30 VDC
Rated carry current 5 A
Max. switching voltage 250 VAC, 30 VDC
Max. switching current 5 A
Max. switching power 1,250 VA, 150 W
Failure rate (reference value) (See note.) 5 mA at 24 VDC
Contact resistance (See note 1.) 100 mΩ max.
Operate time 10 ms max.
Release time 5 ms max.
Insulation resistance (See note 2.) 1,000 MΩ min. (at 500 VDC)
Dielectric strength 3,000 VAC, 50/60 Hz for 1 min. between coil and contacts
750 VAC, 50/60 Hz for 1 min. between contacts of same polarity
Impulse withstand voltage 6,000 V (1.2 × 50 μs) between coil and contacts
Vibration resistance Destruction 10 to 55 to 10 Hz, 1.5-mm double amplitude